GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 2086
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 20t March 2023)

HELI-EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE

2086. SMT GEETA ALIAS CHANDRAPRABHA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(&) whether Government has started the Heli-Emergency Medical Service for medical emergencies,

(b) if so, the names of the cities of the States in which this service has been started;
(c) whether any city in the State of Uttar Pradesh has been selected for the purpose of the Heli-Emergency Medical Services;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, whether Government will consider to launch the Heli-Emergency Medical Service in the State of Uttar Pradesh in future?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a): No Madam.

(b) to (e): In view of reply at (a) above, does not arise.
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